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Abstract 
The Workshop the development of ecosystem and fisheries summaries (WS2022-SUM1) was held 
via Zoom videoconferences on 4th October and 6th December 2022. The Workshop was convened 
by Mr Alistair Dunn, Chair of the Scientific Committee.  
 
The Workshop noted that the ecosystem and fisheries summary documents provided an important 
insight into the information available to SIOFA, and would be an important resource for external 
public, and scientists, SIOFA scientists, and the MoP. Further, these would allow a comprehensive 
overview of the scientific information and status of marine resources that were a part of the SIOFA 
Area.  
 
The Workshop recommended that the Secretariat update the draft Ecosystem and Fisheries 
Summary Reports and present these to the Scientific Committee for their consideration. 
 

 
1 Restricted documents may contain confidential information. Please do not distribute restricted documents in 
any form without the explicit permission of the SIOFA Secretariat and the data owner(s)/provider(s). 
2 Documents available only to members invited to closed sessions. 
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Recommendations 

• The Workshop recommended that the Secretariat update the draft Ecosystem and Fisheries 
Summary Reports and present these to the Scientific Committee for their consideration. 
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Report of the Workshop the development of ecosystem and fisheries summaries 
(WS2022-SUM1) 

Held via Zoom videoconferences on 4th October and 6th December 2022 

 

SIOFA Scientific Committee Chair 

 

Opening of the workshop on the Intersessional Workshop the development of ecosystem and 
fisheries summaries (WS2022-SUM1) 
 

1. The Workshop was convened by Mr Alistair Dunn, Chair of the Scientific Committee (SC) who 
welcomed the participants (Annex A). 

 

Administrative arrangements 
 

2. The Scientific Committee Chair outlined the administrative arrangements for the meeting as per 
SC-Circular 2022/19rev1. The Workshop website https://www.apsoi.org/meetings/ws2022-sum1 
contained the workshop related documents (Annex B). 
 

3. The Workshop agreed that there would not be a formal workshop report arising from the 
Workshop, but that the resulting draft Ecosystem and Fisheries Summary Reports that were 
discussed during the Workshop, with subsequent editing by the Secretariat, would be presented 
to the Scientific Committee for their consideration. 
 

Workshop objectives and agenda  
 

4. The meeting objectives and agenda (Annex C) were adopted as per SC-Circular 2022-19rev1. 
 

Introduction of the Ecosystem and Fisheries Summary Reports 
 

5. The Workshop discussed the proposed titles and aims of the documents and proposed revisions to 
clarify the purpose and scope of the documents. 
 

6. The Workshop considered the draft Ecosystem and Fisheries summary documents provided by the 
Secretariat and proposed additional changes to the drafts.  
 

7. The Workshop participants expressed their thanks to the SIOFA Secretariat for providing the draft 
documents and acknowledged the large amount of work that had gone into their development. 
 

Recommendations 
 

8. The Workshop noted that the ecosystem and fisheries summary documents provided an important 
insight into the information available to SIOFA, and would be an important resource for external 

https://www.apsoi.org/meetings/ws2022-sum1
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public, and scientists, SIOFA scientists, and the MoP. Further, these would allow a comprehensive 
overview of the scientific information and status of marine resources that were a part of the SIOFA 
Area.  

 
9. The Workshop recommended that the Secretariat update the draft Ecosystem and Fisheries 

Summary Reports and present these to the Scientific Committee for their consideration. 
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ANNEX A. List of registered participants to WS2-22-SUM1 
Delegation Title Name Function Contact 
MEETING CHAIR 
 Mr Alistair Dunn SC Chairperson Alistair.Dunn@OceanEnvironmental.co.nz  
SIOFA CCPs 
Australia Mr  Trent Timmiss HoD trent.timmiss@agriculture.gov.au 
Australia Ms Steph Balke Alternate steph.blake@agriculture.gov.au 
Australia Ms Claire Wallis Delegate claire.wallis@afma.gov.au 
Australia Dr Nigel Abery Delegate nigel.abery@afma.gov.au 
Australia Dr Lyn Goldsworthy Delegate lynda.goldsworthy@utas.edu.au 
Chinese Taipei Ms CHING PING LU HoD michellecplu@gmail.com 
Chinese Taipei Mr REN FEN WU Alternate fan@ofdc.org.tw 
Chinese Taipei Mr CHIA CHUN WU Alternate jiachun@ms1.fa.gov.tw 
EU Dr Sebastián Rodríguez Alfaro HoD sebastian_chano@hotmail.com 
EU Dr Roberto Sarralde Vizuete Alternate roberto.sarralde@ieo.csic.es 
France-OT  Charlotte Chazeau Delegate charlotte.chazeau@mnhn.fr 
France-OT  Patrice Pruvost HoD patrice.pruvost@mnhn.fr 
France-OT  Jules Selles Alternate jules.selles@mnhn.fr 
Japan  N. Miyagawa Delegate n-miyagawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 
Japan Dr. Takehiro OKUDA HoD okuda_takehiro83@fra.go.jp 
Japan Dr. Midori HASHIMOTO Alternate hashimoto_midori91@fra.go.jp 
India Dr. R. Jeyabaskaran  dg@fsi.gov.in 
India Dr. Sijo P. Varghese  varghesefsi@hotmail.com 
CONSULTANTS 
 Dr Ben Sharp Consultant Ben.shark@goldenwest.net 
OBSERVERS     
 Dr Steve Parker CCAMLR Steve.parker@ccamlr.org 
 Mr Ross Shotton SIODFA r_shotton@hotmail.com 
 Mr Brian Flanagan  SIODFA brian@theflanagans.co.za 
 Mr Charles Heaphy SIODFA charles.heaphy@sealord.co.nz 
 Mr Rhys Arangio SIODFA rarangio@australfisheries.com.au 
 Dr Tiffany Vidal SPRFMO tvidal@sprfmo.int 
SIOFA SECRETARIAT 
 Dr Marco Milardi Science Officer Marco.milardi@siofa.org 
 Mr Thierry Clot Executive Secretary Thierry.clot@siofa.org 
 Mr Pierre Peries Data manager Pierre.peries@siofa.org 
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ANNEX B. List of WS2022-SUM1 meeting documents 
 

1. SIOFA Secretariat (2022). Draft Fishery Summary: orange roughy (Hoplosthetus atlanticus). 
Southern Indian Ocean Fisheries Agreement (SIOFA), 25 pp. 
 

2. SIOFA Secretariat (2022). Draft SIOFA Ecosystem Summary 2023. Southern Indian Ocean 
Fisheries Agreement (SIOFA), 40 pp. 

 

 

  



SC-08-22 – Report of the Workshop the development of ecosystem and fisheries summaries 
(WS2022-SUM1) 
 

7 
 

ANNEX C. Agenda  
 

1. Opening of the workshop on the Development of Ecosystem and Fisheries Summaries 
(WS2022-SUM1) 
 

2. Administrative arrangements 
 

a. Adoption of the meeting objectives and agenda 
b. Appointment of rapporteurs 
 

3. Determination of the workshop objectives and agenda 
 

4. Introduction of the Ecosystem and Fisheries Summary Reports 
 

a. Consideration of the Ecosystem Summary Report 
b. Consideration of the Fisheries Summary Reports 

 
5. Recommendations on further development 
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